

CHANGE ORDER NO.1

Date:	March	2,	2020
-------	-------	----	------

Owner: Webb County

Contractor: Gilmar Construction, LTD.

Project name: TX MEX Parking Lot

Change order number: No. 1

Original contract date: October 18, 2019

You are directed t	o make the follo	wing changes in this contract:	
Breakdown of Change Order		Order	
Demo concrete & place two (2) islands (North Side) each island 17' long x 2.5' wide x 18" deep	\$6,635.00		
Demo concrete for entrances (North W. & East Side)	\$5,950.00		
Extend Valley Gutter	\$2,450.00		
8' bollards N shaped placed on all sides: 8' long x 36" high-embedded 2' in ground. Using 1/4" steel pipe (Price includes removing 2' wide x 250' long x 8' deep on North Side)	\$43,480.00		
Mobilization	\$1,350.00		
Total cost of change order	\$59,965.00		
The original contract sum was:			\$244,321.85
Net amount of previous change orders:			\$0.00
Total original contract amount plus or minus net change orders:			\$244,321.85
Total amount of this change order:			\$59,965.00
The new contract amount including this change order will be:			\$304,286.85
The contract time will be changed by the following number of days:			(21) Days
The date of completion as of the date of this change order is:			(81) Calendar Days
Contractor:		WEBB COUNTY, Owner:	
Gilmar Construction, LTD		Webb County	
Sergio A. Aradillas, General Partner		Name	
9804 Starla Ct.		1110 Washington Street, Suite 101	
Address		Address	
Laredo, Texas 78045		Laredo, Texas 78040	
City, State, Zip		City, State, Zip	
February 25, 2020		February 25, 2020	
Date Date		Date Date	

WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

TANO E. TIJERINA WEBB COUNTY JUDGE

Date: March 2, 2020

ATTESTED:

Margie Ramirez-Ibarra Webb County Clerk



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ray Rodriguez, Asst General Counsel Webb County Civil Legal Division

*By law, this office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Passed and approved by the Webb County Commissioners Court on

February 24th, 2020; Item No.22 Approval of Change Order (ITB-2020-002)-Webb CountyTex-Mex Parking Lot/Gilmar Construction

MARGIE R. IBARRA COUNTY CLERK FILED

2020 MAR -2 AM 10: 56 WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

BY Md DEPUTY